
čas body

1 Kříž Antonín 09 ZŠ Jižní 10,1 11

2 Havelka Ondřej 09 ZŠ 28. října 10,2 9

3 Kmoch Štěpán 09 ZŠ Pátova 10,5 8

3 Houdek Jiří 09 ZŠ Pátova 10,5 8

5 Knespl Kristián 09 ZŠ Zákupy 10,9 6

6 Šimánek Martin 10 ZŠ Klíč 11,1 5

6 Adam Pavel 10 ZŠ Jižní 11,1 5

8 Vitouš Dominik 09 ZŠ Slovanka 11,2 3

9 Barták Zdeněk 10 ZŠ Pátova 11,3 2

10 Flíček Tomáš 09 ZŠ 28. října 11,4 1

11 Studený Jakub 09 ZŠ Jižní 11,6

11 Syrový Jaroslav 10 ZŠ Lada 11,6

13 Kamziakov Matyáš 10 ZŠ Klíč 11,9

14 Černý Matyáš 09 ZŠ Jižní 12,0

15 Kubišta Lukáš 11 ZŠ 28. října 12,2

16 Urban Ondra 11 ZŠ Klíč 13,0

16 Černý Franta 10 ZŠ 28. října 13,0

18 Brych Ondřej 11 ZŠ Klíč 13,2

19 Milko Alexandr 11 ZŠ Pátova 13,3

20 Andrlík Samuel 11 ZŠ Klíč 13,5

21 Wepper Marek 11 ZŠ Klíč 13,8

22 Král Matěj 10 ZŠ 28. října 14,6

Ehrlich Jáchym 09 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Kubelka Lukáš 09 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Vaněk Matěj 09 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Adam Daniel 09 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Jirka Jan 11 ZŠ Klíč DNP

čas body

1 Novák Vojtěch 07 ZŠ Lada 8,4 11

2 Samek Jonáš 07 ZŠ 28. října 9,1 9

3 Ďurech Petr 07 ZŠ 28. října 9,4 8

3 Entner Jan 08 ZŠ 28. října 9,4 8

5 Janda Kryštof 07 ZŠ Klíč 9,6 6

6 Kulhánek Jiří 08 ZŠ Jižní 9,8 5

7 Novotný Vladmír 08 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 10,2 4

8 Záruba Šimon 08 ZŠ Klíč 10,3 3

9 Procházka Filip 08 ZŠ Klíč 10,4 2

10 Faltus Pavel 07 ZŠ Lada 10,7 1

11 Svatoň Jakub 07 ZŠ Pátova 10,8

12 Plechatý Daniel 07 ZŠ Pátova 10,8

13 Krauz Matěj 08 ZŠ Pátova 10,9

LIGA ŠKOL 2018 - 1. KOLO

60metrů:

POTĚR CHLAPCI (2009 A MLADŠÍ)

NEJMLADŠÍ ŽÁCI (2007 - 2008)



čas body

1 Pícha Štěpán 05 Gymnázium Mimoň 8,2 11

2 Liksomer Petr 06 ZŠ 28. října 8,6 9

3 Vlk Šimon 05 ZŠ Pátova 8,9 8

4 Vyoral Petr 05 ZŠ 28. října 9,1 7

5 Záruba  Daniel 05 ZŠ 28. října 9,3 6

5 Severa Matouš 06 ZŠ Zákupy 9,3 6

7 Havel Vít 06 ZŠ Pátova 9,4 4

8 Suchánek Adam 05 ZŠ 28. října 9,5 3

9 Lacina  Jakub 05 ZŠ 28. října 9,7 2

9 Raimanius Adam 05 ZŠ 28. října 9,7 2

11 Štěpnička Jakub 06 ZŠ 28. října 9,8

12 Staroba Adam 06 ZŠ Pátova 9,9

13 Jantač Filip 06 ZŠ 28. října 10,1

14 Vyhnalík Matyáš 05 ZŠ Pátova 10,2

15 Tlustý František 05 ZŠ Pátova 10,3

16 Fadronc Petr 05 ZŠ 28. října 10,4

16 Veselý Daniel 05 ZŠ 28. října 10,4

18 Pham Michal 06 ZŠ 28. října 10,5

19 Bahník Lukáš 06 ZŠ Pátova 10,6

19 Kuneš Ondřej 05 ZŠ 28. října 10,6

21 Kmoch Mikuláš 06 ZŠ Pátova 10,8

21 Flíček Jakub 06 ZŠ 28. října 10,8

23 Hrobský Tomáš 05 ZŠ 28. října 11,4

24 Plachý Daniel 06 ZŠ 28. října 11,9

25 Spolek Tomáš 05 ZŠ Pátova 13,4

26 Lővenhőfer Jakub 05 ZŠ Pátova 15,0

Hajduk Dominik 06 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Svačina Ondřej 06 ZŠ Jižní DNP

Šembera Samuel 06 ZŠ Klíč DNP

Mathaus Kryštof 06 ZŠ Doksy DNP

čas body

1 Stránský Petr 03 ZŠ Doksy 7,7 11

2 Tregler Michal 04 ZŠ 28. října 7,8 9

3 Stehlík Ondřej 03 ZŠ 28. října 7,9 8

3 Hofmann Lukáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 7,9 8

5 Bodi Martin 03 ZŠ 28. října 8,2 6

6 Černý Jan 03 ZŠ Slovanka 8,3 5

6 Volek Matouš 03 ZŠ 28. října 8,3 5

8 Kettner Štěpán 04 ZŠ Klíč 8,4 3

8 Kadlec Lukáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,4 3

10 Svoboda Matěj 03 ZŠ 28. října 8,5 1

11 Müller Lukáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,6

11 Ujhelský Radoslav 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,6

11 Václavík Stanislav 03 ZŠ Slovanka 8,6

14 Kucr Jan 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,7

15 Šebor Jaroslav 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,8

15 Korous Matyáš 03 ZŠ 28. října 8,8

17 Minh Tomáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,9

MLADŠÍ ŽÁCI (2005 - 2006)

STARŠÍ ŽÁCI (2003 - 2004)



17 Mareček Jan 03 ZŠ 28. října 8,9

17 Krákora Daniel 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,9

20 Buša Marek 04 ZŠ Moskevská 9,0

20 Pobuda Jakub 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,0

22 Novotný Jan 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,2

22 Cergel Enkhtaivan 04 ZŠ 28. října 9,2

22 Vysušil Vítek 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,2

25 Věchet Martin 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,3

26 Černý David 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,4

27 Fichtner Daniel 04 ZŠ Pátova 9,5

27 Plíšek Jiří 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,5

29 Adamec Aleě 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,6

30 Prokýšek Ladislav 04 ZŠ Pátova 9,7

30 Bendl Josef 04 ZŠ 28. října 9,7

30 VyskočiZŠ Ladam 04 ZŠ 28. října 9,7

33 JiříkPavel 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,9

34 Krasniči Denis 04 ZŠ 28. října 10,0

35 Brynych Jan 04 ZŠ 28. října 10,1

35 Bodi Roman 04 ZŠ 28. října 10,1

35 Šíp Viktor 03 ZŠ 28. října 10,1

38 Kamenský Martin 04 ZŠ 28. října 10,3

38 Matička Jakub 04 ZŠ Klíč 10,3

40 Veselý Lukáš 04 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 10,5

40 Krejčo Jakub 03 ZŠ Klíč 10,5

40 Polák  Miroslav 04 ZŠ 28. října 10,5

43 Gőrner Lukáš 04 ZŠ Pátova 11,6

44 Řehák Jakub 03 ZŠ 28. října 11,9

45 Fiřt Michal 04 ZŠ 28. října 12,5

46 Šlechta Dominik 03 ZŠ 28. října 13,7

Horváth Radek 03 ZŠ Pátova DNP

čas body

1 Rus Matěj 02 ZŠ 28. října 7,6 11

2 Sedláček Václav 00 OA Česká Lípa 7,7 9

3 Tichý Jakub 00 ZŠ 28. října 7,8 8

3 Výrostko Tibor 02 ZŠ 28. října 7,8 8

5 Kadaš Jan 01 OA Česká Lípa 7,9 6

6 JedličkaMartin 00 ZŠ 28. října 8,0 5

7 Havlásek Jan 88 ZŠ 28. října 8,2 4

7 Konrád Kryštof 02 ZŠ 28. října 8,2 4

7 Hegeduš Lukáš 02 ZŠ Slovanka 8,2 4

10 Vomáčka Pavel 00 SPŠ Česká Lípa 8,4 1

11 Gulea Andrej 01 ZŠ 28. října 8,5

12 Grus Vojtěch 02 ZŠ 28. října 8,5

13 Rohlík Josef 02 ZŠ 28. října 8,8

14 Návoj Michal 02 ZŠ 28. října 8,8

15 Šimon Dominik 01 OA Česká Lípa 9,1

16 Brož Dominik 00 SPŠ Česká Lípa 9,2

17 Csuth Adam 01 ZŠ 28. října 9,4

18 Vondra Josef 01 ZŠ 28. října 10,2

MUŽI (2002 a atarší)



čas body

1 Hadravová Adéla 10 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 10,7 11

2 Knesplová Amálie 09 ZŠ Zákupy 10,8 9

3 Prokopová Lucie 09 ZŠ 28. října 11,3 8

4 Vlková Bára 10 ZŠ Pátova 11,4 7

5 Procházková Nela 09 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 12,0 6

6 Petrnoušková Klára 09 ZŠ Jižní 12,1 5

7 Beranová Alžběta 11 ZŠ Klíč 12,4 4

8 Brunerová Vanessa 09 ZŠ Jižní 12,5 3

8 Muchová Tereza 10 ZŠ 28. října 12,5 3

10 Černá Monika 09 ZŠ Jižní 12,8 1

11 Pekárková Theresa 10 ZŠ Jižní 12,9

12 Kadlečková Sofie 10 ZŠ Klíč 13,0

13 Faltusová Anna 10 ZŠ Lada DNP

čas body

1 Wortnerová Michaela 07 ZŠ 28. října 9,0 11

2 Treglerová Andrea 07 ZŠ 28. října 10,1 9

3 Zárubová Nela 07 ZŠ Klíč 10,2 8

4 Křenčilová Kateřina 08 ZŠ 28. října 10,5 7

5 Mazalová Nela 07 ZŠ Pátova 10,6 6

6 Ševčíková Anna 08 ZŠ Pátova 10,7 5

6 Astalošová Anna 07 ZŠ Pátova 10,7 5

8 Vránová Alexandra 07 ZŠ Klíč 10,9 3

9 Dzurková Viola 08 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 14,7 2

čas body

1 Menšíková Blažena 05 ZŠ 28. října 8,7 11

2 Černínová Anna 06 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 9,0 9

3 Kozderková Petra 06 ZŠ Sever 9,1 8

3 Sazamová Anna 05 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 9,1 8

5 Lorenzová Amálie 06 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 9,2 6

5 Groesbeek Roos 05 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 9,2 6

7 Fikarová Lucie 05 ZŠ Jižní 9,3 4

8 Prokešová Magdalena 05 ZŠ Klíč 9,5 3

9 Křenčilová Lucie 06 ZŠ 28. října 9,6 2

10 Samková Zuzana 06 ZŠ Pátova 9,7 1

10 Sokolová Martina 05 ZŠ Lada 9,7 1

12 Petáková Kateřina 06 ZŠ Partyzánská 9,8

13 Solnická Kristýna 05 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 9,9

14 Vorlíčková Kristýna 05 ZŠ Pátova 10,0

15 Koterová Kristýna 06 ZŠ Slovanka 10,3

15 Frydrychová Julie 05 ZŠ 28. října 10,3

17 Krejčová Eliška 06 ZŠ Klíč 10,4

18 Benešová Leontýna 06 ZŠ Klíč 10,6

19 Bušová Michala 05 ZŠ Moskevská 10,8

19 Muchová Kateřina 06 ZŠ 28. října 10,8

19 Prokešová Dorotea 06 ZŠ Klíč 10,8

22 Krákorová Lenka 06 ZŠ 28. října 10,9

23 Dubravíková Veronika 05 ZŠ 28. října 11,2

24 Karčová Zuzana 06 ZŠ Klíč 11,5

POTĚR DÍVKY (2009 A MLADŠÍ)

NEJMLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ (2007 - 2008)

MLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ (2005 - 2006)



Šibravová Anita 05 ZŠ Slovanka DNP

čas body

1 Mazůrková Nela 04 ZŠ Partyzánská 8,6 11

2 Strnadová Klára 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,0 9

2 Štěpánková Valerie 04 ZŠ Klíč 9,0 9

4 Peškařová Lucie 04 ZŠ Slovanka 9,2 7

5 Hrudková Adéla 04 ZŠ 28. října 9,3 6

5 Patzeltová Viktorie 03 ZŠ Náměstí Nový Bor 9,3 6

5 Jelínková Barbora 04 ZŠ 28. října 9,3 6

8 Hanvaldová Nikol 04 ZŠ Klíč 9,4 3

9 Košťálová Bára 03 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 9,5 2

10 Hánová Markéta 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,7 1

11 Výrostková Tereza 03 ZŠ 28. října 9,9

12 Svobodová Daniela 03 ZŠ 28. října 10,0

13 Jantačová Adéla 04 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 10,3

13 Čermáková Bára 03 ZŠ Pátova 10,3

15 Komárková Jitka 04 ZŠ 28. října 10,4

16 Šteklová Lucie 04 ZŠ 28. října 10,9

16 Jindrová Nicol 04 ZŠ 28. října 10,9

čas body

1 Ryšavá Vendullka 02 ZŠ U lesa Nový Bor 8,2 11

2 Širlová Dominika 02 OA Česká Lípa 8,3 9

3 Klímová Kateřina 01 AC Česká Lípa 8,5 8

4 Sztoláriková Adéla 01 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 8,6 7

5 Vorlíčková Anna 02 OA Česká Lípa 9,2 6

BouchnerováAlena 74 AC Česká Lípa DNP

Svitáková Alena 66 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Peškařová Tereza 02 Gymnázium Nový Bor DNP

STARŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ(2003 - 2004)

ŽENY (2002 a starší)



výkon body

1 Knespl Kristián 09 ZŠ Zákupy 30 11

2 Kmoch Štěpán 09 ZŠ Pátova 29,5 9

3 Havelka Ondřej 09 ZŠ 28. října 27 8

4 Kříž Antonín 09 ZŠ Jižní 27 7

5 Houdek Jiří 09 ZŠ Pátova 22 6

6 Flíček Tomáš 09 ZŠ 28. října 21,5 5

7 Vitouš Dominik 09 ZŠ Slovanka 18,5 4

8 Barták Zdeněk 10 ZŠ Pátova 18 3

9 Adam Pavel 10 ZŠ Jižní 15,5 2

10 Brych Ondřej 11 ZŠ Klíč 14,5 1

11 Černý Matyáš 09 ZŠ Jižní 14

12 Šimánek Martin 10 ZŠ Klíč 12

13 Wepper Marek 11 ZŠ Klíč 11,5

14 Urban Ondra 11 ZŠ Klíč 11

15 Černý Franta 10 ZŠ 28. října 10

16 Kamziakov Matyáš 10 ZŠ Klíč 9

17 Syrový Jaroslav 10 ZŠ Lada 8,5

18 Kubišta Lukáš 11 ZŠ 28. října 7,5

19 Studený Jakub 09 ZŠ Jižní 7

20 Král Matěj 10 ZŠ 28. října 7

21 Andrlík Samuel 11 ZŠ Klíč 7

Milko Alexandr 11 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Ehrlich Jáchym 09 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Kubelka Lukáš 09 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Vaněk Matěj 09 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Adam Daniel 09 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Jirka Jan 11 ZŠ Klíč DNP

výkon body

1 Novák Vojtěch 07 ZŠ Lada 38,5 11

2 Samek Jonáš 07 ZŠ 28. října 32,5 9

3 Kulhánek Jiří 08 ZŠ Jižní 30 8

4 Janda Kryštof 07 ZŠ Klíč 29,5 7

5 Záruba Šimon 08 ZŠ Klíč 26 6

6 Svatoň Jakub 07 ZŠ Pátova 25 5

7 Krauz Matěj 08 ZŠ Pátova 23 4

8 Procházka Filip 08 ZŠ Klíč 22 3

9 Entner Jan 08 ZŠ 28. října 21 2

10 Faltus Pavel 07 ZŠ Lada 17 1

11 Plechatý Daniel 07 ZŠ Pátova 14

12 Novotný Vladmír 08 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 13

Ďurech Petr 07 ZŠ 28. října DNP

míček:

NEJMLADŠÍ ŽÁCI (2007 - 2008)

POTĚR CHLAPCI (2009 A MLADŠÍ)



výkon body

1 Pícha Štěpán 05 Gymnázium Mimoň 53 11

2 Tlustý František 05 ZŠ Pátova 50 9

3 Severa Matouš 06 ZŠ Zákupy 48 8

4 Lacina  Jakub 05 ZŠ 28. října 47 7

5 Raimanius Adam 05 ZŠ 28. října 45 6

6 Staroba Adam 06 ZŠ Pátova 42 5

7 Liksomer Petr 06 ZŠ 28. října 40 4

8 Flíček Jakub 06 ZŠ 28. října 39 3

9 Veselý Daniel 05 ZŠ 28. října 38 2

10 Suchánek Adam 05 ZŠ 28. října 37 1

11 Hrobský Tomáš 05 ZŠ 28. října 36

12 Havel Vít 06 ZŠ Pátova 35

13 Záruba  Daniel 05 ZŠ 28. října 35

14 Pham Michal 06 ZŠ 28. října 35

15 Vlk Šimon 05 ZŠ Pátova 34

16 Kmoch Mikuláš 06 ZŠ Pátova 33

17 Vyoral Petr 05 ZŠ 28. října 32

18 Jantač Filip 06 ZŠ 28. října 30

19 Vyhnalík Matyáš 05 ZŠ Pátova 30

20 Kuneš Ondřej 05 ZŠ 28. října 30

21 Bahník Lukáš 06 ZŠ Pátova 29

22 Spolek Tomáš 05 ZŠ Pátova 29

23 Fadronc Petr 05 ZŠ 28. října 28

24 Mathaus Kryštof 06 ZŠ Doksy 27

25 Svačina Ondřej 06 ZŠ Jižní 25

26 Štěpnička Jakub 06 ZŠ 28. října 25

27 Plachý Daniel 06 ZŠ 28. října 22

28 Lővenhőfer Jakub 05 ZŠ Pátova 18

Hajduk Dominik 06 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Šembera Samuel 06 ZŠ Klíč DNP

výkon body

1 Knesplová Amálie 09 ZŠ Zákupy 15,5 11

2 Prokopová Lucie 09 ZŠ 28. října 15 9

3 Vlková Bára 10 ZŠ Pátova 15 8

4 Muchová Tereza 10 ZŠ 28. října 12,5 7

5 Pekárková Theresa 10 ZŠ Jižní 12 6

6 Procházková Nela 09 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 11 5

7 Petrnoušková Klára 09 ZŠ Jižní 10 4

8 Hadravová Adéla 10 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 10 3

9 Kadlečková Sofie 10 ZŠ Klíč 9 2

10 Brunerová Vanessa 09 ZŠ Jižní 7 1

11 Beranová Alžběta 11 ZŠ Klíč 6,5

12 Černá Monika 09 ZŠ Jižní 5,5

Faltusová Anna 10 ZŠ Lada DNP

POTĚR DÍVKY (2009 A MLADŠÍ)

MLADŠÍ ŽÁCI (2005 - 2006)



výkon body

1 Wortnerová Michaela 07 ZŠ 28. října 28 11

2 Treglerová Andrea 07 ZŠ 28. října 26 9

3 Mazalová Nela 07 ZŠ Pátova 21 8

4 Ševčíková Anna 08 ZŠ Pátova 21 7

5 Zárubová Nela 07 ZŠ Klíč 19 6

6 Křenčilová Kateřina 08 ZŠ 28. října 18 5

7 Vránová Alexandra 07 ZŠ Klíč 16 4

8 Astalošová Anna 07 ZŠ Pátova 15 3

9 Dzurková Viola 08 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 14 2

výkon body

1 Kozderková Petra 06 ZŠ Sever 32 11

2 Sokolová Martina 05 ZŠ Lada 32 9

3 Šibravová Anita 05 ZŠ Slovanka 31,5 8

4 Menšíková Blažena 05 ZŠ 28. října 28 7

5 Černínová Anna 06 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 26,5 6

6 Solnická Kristýna 05 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 26 5

7 Sazamová Anna 05 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 25 4

8 Prokešová Dorotea 06 ZŠ Klíč 25 3

9 Krákorová Lenka 06 ZŠ 28. října 24 2

10 Petáková Kateřina 06 ZŠ Partyzánská 23 1

11 Bušová Michala 05 ZŠ Moskevská 23

12 Muchová Kateřina 06 ZŠ 28. října 21

13 Koterová Kristýna 06 ZŠ Slovanka 21

14 Groesbeek Roos 05 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 20

15 Prokešová Magdalena 05 ZŠ Klíč 20

16 Krejčová Eliška 06 ZŠ Klíč 19,5

17 Fikarová Lucie 05 ZŠ Jižní 18,5

18 Karčová Zuzana 06 ZŠ Klíč 17,5

19 Křenčilová Lucie 06 ZŠ 28. října 17

20 Frydrychová Julie 05 ZŠ 28. října 16,5

21 Benešová Leontýna 06 ZŠ Klíč 15

Lorenzová Amálie 06 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše DNP

Samková Zuzana 06 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Vorlíčková Kristýna 05 ZŠ Pátova DNP

Dubravíková Veronika 05 ZŠ 28. října DNP

MLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ (2005 - 2006)

NEJMLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ (2007 - 2008)



výkon body

1 Stránský Petr 03 ZŠ Doksy 12,55 11

2 Černý Jan 03 ZŠ Slovanka 11,43 9

3 Vysušil Vítek 03 ZŠ 28. října 10,00 8

4 Václavík Stanislav 03 ZŠ Slovanka 9,80 7

5 Kettner Štěpán 04 ZŠ Klíč 9,31 6

6 Kamenský Martin 04 ZŠ 28. října 9,30 5

7 Hofmann Lukáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,75 4

8 Svoboda Matěj 03 ZŠ 28. října 8,57 3

9 Plíšek Jiří 03 ZŠ 28. října 8,20 2

10 Tregler Michal 04 ZŠ 28. října 8,12 1

11 Šíp Viktor 03 ZŠ 28. října 8,00

12 Mareček Jan 03 ZŠ 28. října 7,95

13 Stehlík Ondřej 03 ZŠ 28. října 7,92

14 Ujhelský Radoslav 04 ZŠ 28. října 7,62

15 Kadlec Lukáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 7,61

16 Horváth Radek 03 ZŠ Pátova 7,50

17 Korous Matyáš 03 ZŠ 28. října 7,23

17 Volek Matouš 03 ZŠ 28. října 7,23

19 Cergel Enkhtaivan 04 ZŠ 28. října 6,90

20 Bodi Martin 03 ZŠ 28. října 6,89

21 Krasniči Denis 04 ZŠ 28. října 6,82

22 Novotný Jan 03 ZŠ 28. října 6,75

23 Polák  Miroslav 04 ZŠ 28. října 6,63

24 Pobuda Jakub 03 ZŠ 28. října 6,62

25 Kucr Jan 04 ZŠ 28. října 6,54

26 Šlechta Dominik 03 ZŠ 28. října 6,32

27 Řehák Jakub 03 ZŠ 28. října 6,16

28 Müller Lukáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 6,13

29 Bendl Josef 04 ZŠ 28. října 6,05

30 Brynych Jan 04 ZŠ 28. října 6,00

31 Adamec Aleě 03 ZŠ 28. října 5,88

32 Krákora Daniel 04 ZŠ 28. října 5,76

33 Černý David 03 ZŠ 28. října 5,72

34 Věchet Martin 03 ZŠ 28. října 5,60

35 Prokýšek Ladislav 04 ZŠ Pátova 5,56

36 JiříkPavel 03 ZŠ 28. října 5,11

37 VyskočiZŠ Ladam 04 ZŠ 28. října 5,05

38 Buša Marek 04 ZŠ Moskevská 5,02

39 Fichtner Daniel 04 ZŠ Pátova 5,01

40 Šebor Jaroslav 04 ZŠ 28. října 5,00

41 Fiřt Michal 04 ZŠ 28. října 4,77

42 Minh Tomáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 4,60

43 Bodi Roman 04 ZŠ 28. října 4,58

44 Matička Jakub 04 ZŠ Klíč 4,20

STARŠÍ ŽÁCI (2003 - 2004)

koule:



45 Krejčo Jakub 03 ZŠ Klíč 4,01

46 Veselý Lukáš 04 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 3,97

47 Gőrner Lukáš 04 ZŠ Pátova 3,95

výkon body

1 Rus Matěj 02 ZŠ 28. října 10,04 11

2 Sedláček Václav 00 OA Česká Lípa 9,74 9

3 Kadaš Jan 01 OA Česká Lípa 9,34 8

4 Gulea Andrej 01 ZŠ 28. října 8,95 7

5 Návoj Michal 02 ZŠ 28. října 8,47 6

6 Havlásek Jan 88 ZŠ 28. října 8,44 5

7 Rohlík Josef 02 ZŠ 28. října 8,30 4

8 Grus Vojtěch 02 ZŠ 28. října 8,25 3

9 Hegeduš Lukáš 02 ZŠ Slovanka 7,90 2

10 Tichý Jakub 00 ZŠ 28. října 7,85 1

11 JedličkaMartin 00 ZŠ 28. října 7,32

12 Šimon Dominik 01 OA Česká Lípa 7,07

13 Konrád Kryštof 02 ZŠ 28. října 6,76

14 Výrostko Tibor 02 ZŠ 28. října 6,27

15 Csuth Adam 01 ZŠ 28. října 5,45

16 Vondra Josef 01 ZŠ 28. října 5,40

Vomáčka Pavel 00 SPŠ Česká Lípa DNP

Brož Dominik 00 SPŠ Česká Lípa DNP

výkon body

1 Peškařová Lucie 04 ZŠ Slovanka 8,56 11

2 Svobodová Daniela 03 ZŠ 28. října 7,29 9

3 Hanvaldová Nikol 04 ZŠ Klíč 6,52 8

4 Košťálová Bára 03 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 6,39 7

5 Hrudková Adéla 04 ZŠ 28. října 6,35 6

6 Strnadová Klára 03 ZŠ 28. října 6,34 5

7 Štěpánková Valerie 04 ZŠ Klíč 6,17 4

8 Mazůrková Nela 04 ZŠ Partyzánská 6,04 3

9 Čermáková Bára 03 ZŠ Pátova 6,02 2

10 Hánová Markéta 03 ZŠ 28. října 5,53 1

11 Jelínková Barbora 04 ZŠ 28. října 5,50

12 Výrostková Tereza 03 ZŠ 28. října 5,48

13 Jantačová Adéla 04 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 5,36

14 Šteklová Lucie 04 ZŠ 28. října 5,33

15 Komárková Jitka 04 ZŠ 28. října 4,85

16 Jindrová Nicol 04 ZŠ 28. října 4,23

Patzeltová Viktorie 03 ZŠ Náměstí Nový Bor DNP

výkon body

1 Širlová Dominika 02 OA Česká Lípa 11,08 11

2 Peškařová Tereza 02 Gymnázium Nový Bor 9,44 9

3 Ryšavá Vendullka 02 ZŠ U lesa Nový Bor 8,89 8

4 Klímová Kateřina 01 AC Česká Lípa 7,88 7

5 BouchnerováAlena 74 AC Česká Lípa 7,44 6

6 Svitáková Alena 66 ZŠ Pátova 7,34 5

7 Vorlíčková Anna 02 OA Česká Lípa 7,23 4

Sztoláriková Adéla 01 Gymnázium Česká Lípa DNP

MUŽI (2002 a atarší)

STARŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ(2003 - 2004)

ŽENY (2002 a starší)



BODY

1 Kříž Antonín 09 ZŠ Jižní 18

2 Havelka Ondřej 09 ZŠ 28. října 17

2 Kmoch Štěpán 09 ZŠ Pátova 17

2 Knespl Kristián 09 ZŠ Zákupy 17

5 Houdek Jiří 09 ZŠ Pátova 14

6 Adam Pavel 10 ZŠ Jižní 7

6 Vitouš Dominik 09 ZŠ Slovanka 7

8 Flíček Tomáš 09 ZŠ 28. října 6

9 Barták Zdeněk 10 ZŠ Pátova 5

9 Šimánek Martin 10 ZŠ Klíč 5

11 Brych Ondřej 11 ZŠ Klíč 1

BODY

1 Novák Vojtěch 07 ZŠ Lada 22

2 Samek Jonáš 07 ZŠ 28. října 18

3 Janda Kryštof 07 ZŠ Klíč 13

3 Kulhánek Jiří 08 ZŠ Jižní 13

5 Entner Jan 08 ZŠ 28. října 10

6 Záruba Šimon 08 ZŠ Klíč 9

7 Ďurech Petr 07 ZŠ 28. října 8

8 Procházka Filip 08 ZŠ Klíč 5

8 Svatoň Jakub 07 ZŠ Pátova 5

10 Krauz Matěj 08 ZŠ Pátova 4

10 Novotný Vladmír 08 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 4

12 Faltus Pavel 07 ZŠ Lada 2

BODY

1 Pícha Štěpán 05 Gymnázium Mimoň 22

2 Severa Matouš 06 ZŠ Zákupy 14

3 Liksomer Petr 06 ZŠ 28. října 13

4 Lacina  Jakub 05 ZŠ 28. října 9

4 Tlustý František 05 ZŠ Pátova 9

6 Raimanius Adam 05 ZŠ 28. října 8

6 Vlk Šimon 05 ZŠ Pátova 8

8 Vyoral Petr 05 ZŠ 28. října 7

9 Záruba  Daniel 05 ZŠ 28. října 6

10 Staroba Adam 06 ZŠ Pátova 5

11 Havel Vít 06 ZŠ Pátova 4

11 Suchánek Adam 05 ZŠ 28. října 4

13 Flíček Jakub 06 ZŠ 28. října 3

14 Veselý Daniel 05 ZŠ 28. října 2

JEDNOTLIVCI PO 2 DISCIPLÍNÁCH:

POTĚR CHLAPCI (2009 A MLADŠÍ)

NEJMLADŠÍ ŽÁCI (2007 - 2008)

MLADŠÍ ŽÁCI (2005 - 2006)



BODY

1 Stránský Petr 03 ZŠ Doksy 22

2 Černý Jan 03 ZŠ Slovanka 14

3 Hofmann Lukáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 12

4 Tregler Michal 04 ZŠ 28. října 10

5 Kettner Štěpán 04 ZŠ Klíč 9

6 Stehlík Ondřej 03 ZŠ 28. října 8

6 Vysušil Vítek 03 ZŠ 28. října 8

8 Václavík Stanislav 03 ZŠ Slovanka 7

9 Bodi Martin 03 ZŠ 28. října 6

10 Kamenský Martin 04 ZŠ 28. října 5

10 Volek Matouš 03 ZŠ 28. října 5

12 Svoboda Matěj 03 ZŠ 28. října 4

13 Kadlec Lukáš 04 ZŠ 28. října 3

14 Plíšek Jiří 03 ZŠ 28. října 2

BODY

1 Rus Matěj 02 ZŠ 28. října 22

2 Sedláček Václav 00 OA Česká Lípa 18

3 Kadaš Jan 01 OA Česká Lípa 14

4 Havlásek Jan 88 ZŠ 28. října 9

4 Tichý Jakub 00 ZŠ 28. října 9

6 Výrostko Tibor 02 ZŠ 28. října 8

7 Gulea Andrej 01 ZŠ 28. října 7

8 Hegeduš Lukáš 02 ZŠ Slovanka 6

8 Návoj Michal 02 ZŠ 28. října 6

10 JedličkaMartin 00 ZŠ 28. října 5

11 Konrád Kryštof 02 ZŠ 28. října 4

11 Rohlík Josef 02 ZŠ 28. října 4

13 Grus Vojtěch 02 ZŠ 28. října 3

14 Vomáčka Pavel 00 SPŠ Česká Lípa 1

BODY

1 Knesplová Amálie 09 ZŠ Zákupy 20

2 Prokopová Lucie 09 ZŠ 28. října 17

3 Vlková Bára 10 ZŠ Pátova 15

4 Hadravová Adéla 10 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 14

5 Procházková Nela 09 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 11

6 Muchová Tereza 10 ZŠ 28. října 10

7 Petrnoušková Klára 09 ZŠ Jižní 9

8 Pekárková Theresa 10 ZŠ Jižní 6

9 Beranová Alžběta 11 ZŠ Klíč 4

9 Brunerová Vanessa 09 ZŠ Jižní 4

11 Kadlečková Sofie 10 ZŠ Klíč 2

12 Černá Monika 09 ZŠ Jižní 1

STARŠÍ ŽÁCI (2003 - 2004)

MUŽI (2002 a atarší)

POTĚR DÍVKY (2009 A MLADŠÍ)



BODY

1 Wortnerová Michaela 07 ZŠ 28. října 22

2 Treglerová Andrea 07 ZŠ 28. října 18

3 Mazalová Nela 07 ZŠ Pátova 14

3 Zárubová Nela 07 ZŠ Klíč 14

5 Křenčilová Kateřina 08 ZŠ 28. října 12

5 Ševčíková Anna 08 ZŠ Pátova 12

7 Astalošová Anna 07 ZŠ Pátova 8

8 Vránová Alexandra 07 ZŠ Klíč 7

9 Dzurková Viola 08 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 4

BODY

1 Kozderková Petra 06 ZŠ Sever 19

2 Menšíková Blažena 05 ZŠ 28. října 18

3 Černínová Anna 06 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 15

4 Sazamová Anna 05 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 12

5 Sokolová Martina 05 ZŠ Lada 10

6 Šibravová Anita 05 ZŠ Slovanka 8

7 Groesbeek Roos 05 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 6

7 Lorenzová Amálie 06 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 6

9 Solnická Kristýna 05 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 5

10 Fikarová Lucie 05 ZŠ Jižní 4

11 Prokešová Dorotea 06 ZŠ Klíč 3

11 Prokešová Magdalena 05 ZŠ Klíč 3

13 Krákorová Lenka 06 ZŠ 28. října 2

13 Křenčilová Lucie 06 ZŠ 28. října 2

15 Petáková Kateřina 06 ZŠ Partyzánská 1

15 Samková Zuzana 06 ZŠ Pátova 1

BODY

1 Peškařová Lucie 04 ZŠ Slovanka 18

2 Mazůrková Nela 04 ZŠ Partyzánská 14

2 Strnadová Klára 03 ZŠ 28. října 14

4 Štěpánková Valerie 04 ZŠ Klíč 13

5 Hrudková Adéla 04 ZŠ 28. října 12

6 Hanvaldová Nikol 04 ZŠ Klíč 11

7 Košťálová Bára 03 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 9

7 Svobodová Daniela 03 ZŠ 28. října 9

9 Jelínková Barbora 04 ZŠ 28. října 6

9 Patzeltová Viktorie 03 ZŠ Náměstí Nový Bor 6

11 Čermáková Bára 03 ZŠ Pátova 2

11 Hánová Markéta 03 ZŠ 28. října 2

BODY

1 Širlová Dominika 02 OA Česká Lípa 20

2 Ryšavá Vendullka 02 ZŠ U lesa Nový Bor 19

3 Klímová Kateřina 01 AC Česká Lípa 15

4 Vorlíčková Anna 02 OA Česká Lípa 10

5 Peškařová Tereza 02 Gymnázium Nový Bor 9

ŽENY (2002 a starší)

NEJMLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ (2007 - 2008)

MLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ (2005 - 2006)

STARŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ(2003 - 2004)



6 Sztoláriková Adéla 01 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 7

7 BouchnerováAlena 74 AC Česká Lípa 6

8 Svitáková Alena 66 ZŠ Pátova 5

1 Novák Vojtěch 07 ZŠ Lada 22

1 Pícha Štěpán 05 Gymnázium Mimoň 22

1 Stránský Petr 03 ZŠ Doksy 22

1 Rus Matěj 02 ZŠ 28. října 22

1 Wortnerová Michaela 07 ZŠ 28. října 22

6 Knesplová Amálie 09 ZŠ Zákupy 20

6 Širlová Dominika 02 OA Česká Lípa 20

8 Kozderková Petra 06 ZŠ Sever 19

8 Ryšavá Vendullka 02 ZŠ U lesa Nový Bor 19

10 Kříž Antonín 09 ZŠ Jižní 18

10 Samek Jonáš 07 ZŠ 28. října 18

10 Sedláček Václav 00 OA Česká Lípa 18

10 Treglerová Andrea 07 ZŠ 28. října 18

10 Menšíková Blažena 05 ZŠ 28. října 18

10 Peškařová Lucie 04 ZŠ Slovanka 18

1 ZŠ 28. října 395

2 ZŠ Pátova 128

3 ZŠ Klíč 99

4 OA Česká Lípa 62

4 ZŠ Jižní 62

6 ZŠ Slovanka 60

7 ZŠ Dr.M.Tyrše 59

8 ZŠ Zákupy 51

9 Gymnázium Česká Lípa 34

9 ZŠ Lada 34

11 Gymnázium Mimoň 22

11 ZŠ Doksy 22

13 ZŠ Sever 19

13 ZŠ U lesa Nový Bor 19

15 ZŠ Partyzánská 15

16 Gymnázium Nový Bor 9

17 ZŠ Náměstí Nový Bor 6

18 SPŠ Česká Lípa 1

TOP 15

POŘADÍ ŠKOL PO 1. KOLE:


